## January 15, 2024

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors met on the above date at 1:00 p.m. in the third-floor conference room of the Mahaska County courthouse. Present were the following board members: Chairman – Mark Groenendyk and Member – Chuck Webb. Also present were Andrew Ritland, County Attorney; Paul Greufe, PJ Greufe & Associates and Teri Rogers, County Auditor.

Chairman Groenendyk opened the meeting.

It was moved by Webb seconded by Groenendyk to approve the agenda for today's meeting. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Public comments: None

Discussion regarding the wage study and compensation plan took place. The documents were reviewed. The consensus was to put this item on the next Board meeting agenda for possible adoption.

It was moved by Webb seconded by Groenendyk for the meeting to be adjourned. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Attest:\_\_\_

Teri Rogers Mahaska County Auditor Mark Groenendyk Mahaska Co. Board of Supervisors